

## City of Racine

City Hall 730 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53403 www.cityofracine.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0507-23 Version: A Name: Subject: Request Authority for Wastewater Director

to sign Amended License to Use/Hold Harmless

Agreement with the City of Racine

Recommendation: To Approve with Referral to the

Community Development Authority

Fiscal Note: N/A

Type: Communication Status: In Committee

File created: 5/11/2023 In control: Wastewater Commission

On agenda: Final action: 7/21/2023

Title: Subject: Request Authority for Wastewater Director to sign Amended License to Use Real Estate/Hold

Harmless Agreement with the City of Racine.

Recommendation of the Wastewater Commission on 05-16-23: To Approve with Referral to the

Community Development Authority.

Staff Recommendation to the Community Development Authority on 06-20-23: To adopt CDA Resolution 23-06 approving the License to Use Real Estate/Hold Harmless Agreement and authorizing the Interim Executive Director to sign the agreement with the Wastewater Utility.

Fiscal Note: N/A

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Amended License to Use/Hold Harmless Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/16/2023	Α	Wastewater Commission	Referred	Pass

**Subject:** Request Authority for Wastewater Director to sign Amended License to Use Real Estate/Hold Harmless Agreement with the City of Racine.

**Recommendation of the Wastewater Commission on 05-16-23:** To Approve with Referral to the Community Development Authority.

**Staff Recommendation to the Community Development Authority on 06-20-23:** To adopt CDA Resolution 23-06 approving the License to Use Real Estate/Hold Harmless Agreement and authorizing the Interim Executive Director to sign the agreement with the Wastewater Utility.

Fiscal Note: N/A